Document Number 34055
Revision 01-Feb-06
31
IRF
Vishay Dale
For technical questions, contact Magnetics@vishay.com
FEATURES

*** Coated inductors are marked with four color bands, the first being a double wide significant figure or decimal point in lieu of the double wide
silver inductor identifier.
MILITARY PART ORDERING EXAMPLES
TRANSFORMERS AND INDUCTORS
MIL-T-27E (Basic [TF]) (Established Reliability - None)
M27 215 05 Dale TE- 1.0 2 %
1 2 3 Type 3Q0TR mH
1. Military Specification
2. Specification Sheet Number
3. Specification Sheet Dash Number
Indicating Value and Electrical Ratings
MIL-C-15305E (Basic [LT]) (Established Reliability MIL-C-39010)
LT 4 K Dale IM-2 (0.10 µH to 1.00 µH) 10 %
1 2 3 Type
NOTE: Parts will be color
banded. Value per Military
Standard dash numer.
1. Style
2. Grade and Class
3. Family K = Coil, Radio Frequency, Fixed
MILITARY COLOR CODES - RF COILS
BAND B & C BAND D BAND E
COLOR SIGNIFICANT FIGURES or
DECIMAL POINT
MULTIPLIER* or SIGNIFICANT
FIGURE INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
Black 0 1 -
Brown 1 10 ± 1 %
Red 2 100 ± 2 %
Orange 3 1000 ± 3 %
Yellow 4 10 000 ± 4 %
Green 5 - -
Blue 6 - -
Violet 7 - -
Gray 8 - -
White 9 - -
None** - - ± 20 %
Silver - - ± 10 %
Gold Decimal Point - ± 5 %
Band “A” is twice the width of the other bands and is silver in color to identify part as an inductor. ***
For Inductance Values Less Than 10 either Band “B” or Band “C” will be gold and will represent the decimal point. The other two bands
(“B” and “D” or “C” and “D”) will represent significant figures.
For Inductance Values of 10 or More Band “B” and Band “C” represent significant figures and Band “D” is the Multiplier.
For small units, dots may be used in place of bands.
Inductor Identifier (Silver)
Significant Figures
or Decimal Point
Multiplier or
Significant Figure
Tolerance
Radio
Frequency
Coils
Twice the Width
of Other Bands
A B C D E
=
=